<u> </u>	,		
FORM PTO 1595	08-21-	1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	: 1200 Han 250 150 1551 1551 1551		Patient and Trademark Office
			}
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	100798	296	nereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Patient Solutions, Inc. d/b/a)	Name: ALARIS MEDICAL S	SYSTEMS, INC.
Invacare Infusion Systems \$.13-	98	Internal Address:	
1	10	Street Address: 10221 W	ateridge Circle, Bldg. A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		City: <u>San Diego</u> State: CA	4
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Country: <u>USA</u>	
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	Zip Code: <u>92121-7128</u>	
□ Other Execution Date: May 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🖂 Yes 🗶 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the filing date of the applic		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/126,056			
	A A No. and a supplemental and a March	ed? Yes No	
	Additional numbers attach		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	concerning document	6. Total No. of applications	and patents involved 1
Name: <u>John V. Hanley, Esq.</u>	ļ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	:\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP</u>		⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>10877 Wilshire Boulevard, 10th Floo</u>	<u>r</u>	✓ Any deficiencies in e	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90024	_	8. Deposit account number	r: 06-2425
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page it	f paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a	a true copy of the original document.	
	n/		
JOHN V. HANLEY Name of Person Signing	Signature)	Aug	gust 11, 1998 Date
Wallie C. 1 Cross of Signing	y Orginature	Total nu	Date umber of pages comprising Assignment and cover sheet: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	****		
.	Do not detac	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in 18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000076 08126056			
FC:581 40.00 DP	Commissioner of Pat Box Assi	gnments	
)	Washington		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	about 30 minutes per document to be re e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Off Paperwork Reduction Project, (065	lice of information Systems, PK2-1000	e document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the DC. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Patient Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Invacare Infusion Systems, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States patents and patent applications attached to the Purchase Agreement (defined below) as Schedule 3.14 (the "Patents and Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, Building A, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an Agreement to Purchase Selected Assets between Assignor and Assignee dated May ___, 1998 (the "Purchase Agreement"), the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignoe all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, the underlying inventions described therein, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications"), and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications including without limitation the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- Further Assignment. Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and to prosecute such applications and said Patent Applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.
- Authorization of Patent and Trademark Office to Record. Assignor further agrees that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to Assignee of the Patents and Patent Applications and any improvements thereunder.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SDILIBI MCN234495 01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this _____ day of ______ 1998.

"ASSIGNOR"

PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation

By: ______ Its: ______ ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

ALCRIS - LEGAL SOUTH

Assignor hereby releases and forever quitclaims to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.

"ASSIGNOR"

PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation

VICE PRESIDENT

Зу:_____

-> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 3

NO.588

P.3/5

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS]

SDILIB1WCM234495.01

Received: 6/29/98 1:59PM;

JUN.29.1998 12:55PM

neceived: 6/29/98 2:00PM;

-> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 4

JUN.29.1998 12:55PM AL IS - LEGAL SOUTH

NO.588

P.4/5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties her	eto have executed this Agreement this day of
	"ASSIGNOR"
	PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation
	By: Degr
	Its; Secretary/Treasurer
	"ASSIGNEE"
	ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation
	Ву:
	Its:
Assignor hereby releases and forever quit the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.	claims to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to
	"ASSIGNOR"
	PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation
	By:
	Its: Secretary/Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS]

8DILIBUMCN234493.01

Received: 6/29/98 2:00PM; -> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 5

JUN.29.1998 12:55PM ALCOIS - LEGAL SOUTH NO.588 P.5/5

STATE OF OHIO)

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On May 18, 1998, before me, James K. Roosa, Notary

Public, personally appeared Thomas Miklich personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

[SEAL]

JAMES Kin : ... O.O., Actionary At Law Starty Part is - State of Ohio Started - Let has no expiration date.

ADILIBI/MCN/234491,01

. Recaived: 6/29/98 4:49PM;
JUN.29.1998 3:44PM ALCOTS - LEGAL SOUTH

-> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 2

10.591

P.2/3

SCHEDULE 3.14

INTANGIBLE PROPERTY RIGHTS

See attached schedule for patents.

Registered Trademarks

	<u>Reg. No.</u>	Reg. Date	
Medmate	1812828	12/21/1993	Word Only
Patient Solutions, Inc.	1815391	01/04/1994	Word & illustration
Medshell	1842315	06/28/1994	Word Only

Pending Trademarks

	Serial No.	Date Filed	
Genie	75-093859	04/25/1997	Word Only

License Agreements

Block Medical Inc. settlement and license agreement dated March 26, 1996

NO.591 P.3/3

						-		١
Case	fille of Invention	Country	y Status	App3 (cation Number	F111ng Date	Patent Ruber	Issue Oate	
DO491_01A	INFUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	USA	CSSED	07/194865	05/17/88	5074755	12/24/91	
DDAVI.015	INFUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	USA .	ISSUED	07/426988	10/25/89	5246347	18/12/63	
DDAY1.01GEP1	MENSION DEVICE MITH OCCLUSION SERISION	ই	ABAYDONED					
DOAVI.018	INFUSION DEVICE HITH DISPOSABLE ELENENTS	USA	ISSUED	07/427/74	10/25/89	5017059	(5/21/9)	
DDAVI. DOLCI	IRRISION DEVICE NITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	క్ష	UNE 31, 60					
DINAVI. DOTCO	NIRISION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELENENTS	AZI	ISSUED	07/651806	16/92/20	2050225	06/14/94	
DOAYT.001C4	INFIGURA DEVICE MITH DISPOSABLE CLEARDITS	5 2	1SSUE0	08/126656	09/23/90	5.020510	06/14/94	
DOAYI JECCPI	KETHOO OF MEASURING AN OCCLUSION IN AN UNFUSION DEVICE KITH Disposable elbrents	IISA	PENDINS	09/388579	02/14/95		٠	
DDAVI. IGCICI	METHOD OF PROVIDING WIFORM FLOW FROM AN INFUSION DEVICE	USA	ISSUED	08/473402	06/06/95	5584667	961/LT31	
DORY).COI	INFISION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEVENTS	CARSU	CESTED	598427	05/02/89	1222574	10/12/93	
DOAVI. POI	ITRUSION DEVICE HITH DISPOSABLE ELEMBITS.	אַנן	CITORED	PCTUSB9/02131	05/17/89			
DDKYI.ZOJ	INPLISION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	KEYZL	ISSUED	228977	65/03/89	228977	171	17/5/94
DDAYT.001YAU	INFUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	AUSAL	ESVED	37600/89	05/17/89	630004	05/14/93	
DDAYI. GOIVEP	INFIISION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	EPO	SSUED	89976892.8	05/17/89	041820S	16/90//0	
ODAY1.COTKUP	HAPISION DEVICE HITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	JAPAN	PENDINE	506473/1989	05/17/89	•		
DOAVI, OOTRAZ	IMPROVENENTS RELATING TO NEDICAL INFUSION USING DISPOSABLE BEPRENTS	HEWZZ	ISSUED	239804	16/91/60	239804	11/16/94	~
DDAYI. DISA	IIRUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	USA	PETOTAS	08/686757	96/52/20			
TOAVI. OISYPE	KAFUSION DEVICE NITH DISPOSABLE ELEIGNIS	둳	PENDING	PCTUS97/12645	67/18/97			
DDAY1.016A	INFISION DEVICE WITH AUDIBLE DATA DUTPUT	es.	PEHDOME	08/690164	95/92/10			
COLAVI, DIGNPC	INFUSSON DEVICE HITH AUDIBLE DATA OUTPUT	Ď	PENDING	PCTUS97/12642	16/81/70			

-> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 21

Received: 8/5/98 2:17PM; SENT DAUG. 5.1998 L 1:12PM ALARIS - LEGAL SOUTHESE;

NO.867 P.21/29 08/05/98 12:25Pw;jacraz #2u4;rage 21/

Serial No. 08/126,056

PATENT

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

Date: August 5, 1998

Name Jake St. Philip

Fitle(Vige President & General Manager No. America

ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.

DDAVI 01A

ASSIGNMENT

JUN 17 1991

WHEREAS, I, David L. Davis, a United States citizen, residing at 9351 Black Hills Way, San Diego, California 92129, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a INFUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 194,865, filed October 25, 1988;

AND WHEREAS, Patient Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 13220 Evening Creek Drive South, San Diego, California 92128, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledged that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Patient Solutions, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Patient Solutions, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Patient Solutions, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Patient Solutions, Inc., its, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11 day of 1991

David I Davie

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Diego

On this \(\) day of \(\) before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared David L. Davis, personally known to me or proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

JBBjw



Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State
My Commission Expires: Sept 24, 1993

PATENT

REEL: 9387 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Patient Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Invacare Infusion Systems, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States patents and patent applications attached to the Purchase Agreement (defined below) as Schedule 3.14 (the "Patents and Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, Building A, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an Agreement to Purchase Selected Assets between Assignor and Assignee dated May ___, 1998 (the "Purchase Agreement"), the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, the underlying inventions described therein, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications"), and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications including without limitation the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assignment</u>. Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and to prosecute such applications and said Patent Applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.
- 3. Authorization of Patent and Trademark Office to Record. Assignor further agrees that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- 4. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to Assignee of the Patents and Patent Applications and any improvements thereunder.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SDILIB1\MCM234495.01

Received: 6/29/98 1:59PM;

JUN.29.1998 12:55PM ALCOIS - LEGAL SOUTH

-> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 3 NO.588 P.3/5

;	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this day of, 1998.	
nord	"ASSIGNOR"	
	PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation	
	Ву:	
	Its:	
	"ASSIGNEE"	
	ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation	
	W By: By	
	Its: VICE PRESIDENT	
J	Assignor hereby releases and forever quitclaims to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.)
•	"ASSIGNOR"	
	PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation	
	D	
	Ву:	
	Its:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS]

SDILIBI\MCN\234495.01

Received: 6/29/98 2:00PM;

-> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 4

JUN.29.1998 12:55PM AL IS - LEGAL SOUTH

NO.588 P.4/5

	ties hereto have executed this Agreement this day of
	"ASSIGNOR"
	PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation
	By: Inlafor
	Its: Secretary/Treasurer
	"ASSIGNEE"
	ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation
•	Ву:
	Its:
Assignor hereby releases and force the Assigned Patents and Patent Application	ver quitclaims to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to us.
	"ASSIGNOR"
	PATIENT SOLUTIONS, INC., D/B/A INVACARE INFUSION SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation
	By:
	Its: Secretary/Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS]

8DILIBI\MCN234495.01

 -> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 5

NO.588

P.5/5

STATE OF OHIO)

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On May 18, 1998, before me, James K. Roosa, Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas Miklich, personally appeared Thomas Miklich, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signapure

[SEAL]

JAMES King and John Addition At Lear Strong Partic - Clato of Unio Classical and Just no expiration date.

3DILIBI\MCN\234494.01

-> FULWIDER L.A.; Page 2

Recaived: 6/29/98 4:49PM; JUN. 29. 1998 3:44PM ALCOTS - LEGAL SOUTH

NO.591 P.2/3

SCHEDULE 3.14

INTANGIBLE PROPERTY RIGHTS

See attached schedule for patents.

Registered Trademarks

	<u>Reg. No.</u>	Reg. Date	_
Medmate	1812828	12/21/1993	Word Only
Patient Solutions, Inc.	1815391	01/04/1994	Word & illustration
Medshell	1842315	06/28/1994	Word Only

Pending Trademarks

	Serial No.	Date Filed	
Genie	75-093859	04/25/1997	Word Only

License Agreements

Block Medical Inc. settlement and license agreement dated March 26, 1996

NO.591

P.3/3

	STATUS REPORT FOR BOAV! - PATERTS	FOR DOAVE	· PATERITS					Ì
Case Rubber	Title of Invention	Country	Status	App3 (cation Number	Filing Date	Patent Ruber	1ssue Oafe	
DOAVI_DIA	INFUSION OEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	USA	1SSUED	07/194865	05/17/88	5074756	12/24/91	
DOWNI, OLS	INPOSTON DEVICE WITH DESPOSABLE ELEMENTS	USA .	ISSUED	07/426988	10/25/89	5246347	19/21/93	
DDAY1.01GEP1	JUSTSTON DEVICE WITH OCCLUSION SONSIYS.	5	ABANDONED					
DDAVI.03H	INFUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEKRITS	USA	ISSUED	07/427/74	10/25/89	50170S9	05/21/91	
DDAVI. DOLCI	JARNSTON DEVICE HITH DISPUSABLE ELEMENTS	Ŋ	UNE11:60					
DDAVI. BOTCO	MATISTON DEVICE HITH DISPOSABLE ELENENTS	Z.	ISSUED	908199720	16/92/20	2350255	06/14/94	
DDAY1.003C4	INFUSION DEVICE MITH OISPOSABLE CLEARNIS	S	1SSVE0	08/126656	09723790	5,120510	06/14/94	
DOAVI, JGCCPI	NETHOO OF MEASURING AN OCCLUSION IN AN LITEUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	USA	PENDING	09/388579	02/14/95	٠		
DDAVÍ. IGCICI	METHOD OF PROVIDING CINIFORM FLOW FROM AN INFUSION DEVICE	USA	ISSUED	08/4734112	06/06/95	5584667	961ZĬ721	
DOKYI, COI	INFISION DEVICE HITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	CARRA	CSSCED	598427	05/02/89	1322374	10/12/93	
DOAYL. POL	INFUSION DEVICE HITA DISPOSABLE ELENENTS.	לַל	CLOSED	PCTUS89/02131	05/17/89			
DDAYI.ZOJ	INDUSTON DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	NEHZL	ISSUED	728977	65/03/89	228977	13	11/15/94
DDAV1.001YAU	INFUSTOR DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	AUSAL	G ASSI	37600/89	05/17/89	630004	05/14/93	
DOAVI. GOIVEP	INFIISION CEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	EPO	15SUED	89906892.8	05/17/89	0418XIS	07/06/94	
DOAY1. COSKUP	INFISION DEVICE KITH DISPOSABLE ELENENTS	JAPAN	PENDING	506473/1989	05/17/89	•		
DDAYI. DO IRAZ	IMPROVENENTS RELATING TO MEDICAL INFUSION USING DISPOSABLE REPRENTS	KEKZ	ISSUED	239804	16/91/60	239804	11/16/94	•
DDRVI. DISA	IIRUSION DEVICE WITH DISPOSABLE ELEMENTS	USA	PENDING	08/686757	96/52/20			
JANSTO! LAYDE	KAFISJON DEVICE NITH DISPOSABLE ELBADITS	द्ध	PENDING	PCTUS97/12645	76/81/20			
DDAYI.016A	INFUSION DEVICE WITH ANDIBLE DATA OUTPUT	USA	PEHDING	08/690164	96/92/20			
OUAVI, DIGYPC	IRFUSICA DEVICE HITH ADOIBLE DATA OUTPUT	E E	PENDINS	PCTUS97/12642	07/18/97			